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Sign up a colleague to be a union member today 

You never know when a difficult issue will come up for you at 

work that you may need assistance with. 

We deal with a variety of disputes regularly, ranging from 

flexitime, workplace bullying/discrimination, advice on pay/pay 

disputes to unfair dismissals and other issues.  

One good reason we strongly urge employees to become 

union members today and not join with an issue later, is 

because it is not uncommon for us to have to deal with a 

number of individual workplace matters at any one time, and 

the reality is we have limited resources and need to make 

decisions as to the allocation of those resources (such as 

legal representation) fairly, equitably and by balancing the 

needs of long-term members against newly signed-up 

members. 

There is no golden rule but what we’re saying is: 

Don’t leave it until the very last minute to join your union if you 

need help. The reality is we are a non-profit organisation and 

must to carefully allocate resources to balance the needs of 

members in our advocacy and representation. 

Aside from the importance of individual matters which may 

arise – we encourage all TAFE employees to become CPSU 

NSW/PSA members because in essence it is the union that 

fights for your annual pay rises which are carried onto all 

employees.  

If the CPSU NSW had a weak union membership the 

employer would be emboldened to withhold or otherwise 

resist the annual pay rise. This does of course happen in less-

unionised sectors. 

There are various other benefits to membership: see them 

HERE on our website. Membership is tax-deductible, too. 

If you have non-member colleague, then we suggest 

forwarding them this bulletin for their consideration. 

Thank you. 

WHAT CAN YOU DO? 

1. Talk to your workmates about what is 

happening. 

2. Contact the CPSU NSW’s Member Support 

Centre on 1300 772 679 to organise a 

members meeting 

3. Share this Bulletin with other TAFE staff. 

4. Join the CPSU NSW HERE 

CONTACT THE CPSU NSW 

Industrial Officer 

Matthew Drake-Brockman m-drakebrockman@psa.asn.au   

Organisers 

Shane Jobberns sjobberns@psa.asn.au  

Chris Bird cbird@psa.asn.au    

Your CPSU NSW delegates 

South Region 

Wollongong 

Brad Cowie brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au   

Illawarra 

Robert Wurth robert.wurth@tafensw.edu.au    

Regina Kimmich regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au   

Chris Pickering Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au   

Albury 

Christopher Hobbins christopher.hobbins@tafensw.edu.au  

West Region 

Parkes 

Leanne Riley Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au   

Dubbo 

Patricia Nethery Patricia.Nethery@tafensw.edu.au   

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
https://cpsunsw.org.au/member-services/member-benefits/
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North Region 

Hunter 

Gale Iseppi Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au    

Tighes Hill 

Liz Garlick liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au   

Newcastle 

Stephen O’Brien stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au   

Coffs Harbour 

Brook Down brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au    

North 

Garry Smith – Garry.Smith@tafensw.edu.au   

Sydney Region 

Ultimo 

Dawn Davis Dawn.Davis@tafensw.edu.au   

George Bissoli George.Bissoli@tafensw.edu.au   

Simon Gray simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au   

St Leonards 

Joe Harris joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au   

Hornsby 

Patrick Kiss patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au    

Western Sydney Region 

Campbelltown 

Tracey Doyle TRACEY.DOYLE@tafensw.edu.au   

West Sydney 

Joanna Carroll Joanna.Carroll@tafensw.edu.au   

Blue Mountains 

Glenda Pryor glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au   

Strathfield 

Isabella Ramirra isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au   

TAFE Digital 

Jin Cho Jin.Cho3@tafensw.edu.au  
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